

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast 3055 Comcast Place Livermore, CA 94551 California.comcast.com

TANGLE CREATIONS PLAYS WITH COMCAST BUSINESS AND WINS

San Francisco toy company uses Ethernet and voice services to enhance customer service and business operations

LIVERMORE, Calif. – **August 6, 2018** – <u>Comcast Business</u> today announced that Tangle Creations® is using Comcast Business Ethernet and Comcast Business VoiceEdge™ to enhance its business operations. The innovative toy manufacturer now has reliable Wi-Fi, high-performing Ethernet, secure access to the cloud and cloud-based voice services to more efficiently handle customer transactions, maintain and grow its business.

Based in San Francisco, Tangle Creations was founded nearly 40 years ago on the concept of "Creativity for All" by Richard X. Zawitz, an established sculptor whose work bridges Eastern philosophical practice and American culture, and contemporary and futuristic aesthetics. The company has specialized in the design and manufacturing of unique playthings for children and adults of all ages, led by its classic toy, the Tangle, in which users are drawn to the twistable energy and magical sensation found by the turning, curving motions it makes. Over time, the company has expanded and evolved to target several new niche markets including therapy, education, promotions and night sports games with the Tangle NightBall Collection.

Prior to working with Comcast Business, Tangle Creations had slow DSL speeds and an analog phone system which experienced performance issues. With a move to a new location, the company needed a consistent, reliable network and services to deliver and process orders with enough capacity to meet requirements of today and into the future.

"The craze of the fidget-friendly toy has been a boon to our business and required us to expand our headquarters while ensuring we had the right network solutions to make it as seamless as possible, and it was clear Comcast Business understood this," said Nicholas Zawitz, executive vice president of Tangle Creations. "Given that our servers are web-based, if the internet goes down, we're out of luck. We need to be able to send bandwidth-rich graphic files to our design studio and other locations on a whim via the cloud. Thanks to Comcast Business, we're no longer worried about having the bandwidth to support our business needs, and can instead focus on what we do best – providing a creative toy line and empowering kids of all ages."

Tangle Creations initially installed 150 Megabit-per-second (Mbps) <u>Business Internet</u> service to support and grow its business on a global scale, and now has upgraded to 100 Mbps of <u>Ethernet</u> to easily connect to its Hong Kong location and securely access cloud resources. The toy company is also using Comcast <u>Business VoiceEdge</u>, a cloud-based voice and unified communications (UC) solution to support its phone-based transactions.

"For independent companies like Tangle Creations, it's important to be able to conduct business within the global economy," said David Brown, vice president of Comcast Business for California. "Comcast's robust network solutions are ideal for these businesses who rely on the price and efficiency benefits of the cloud to conduct transactions and interact with their customers, while also having the bandwidth and scalability to support their business requirements. These companies know they can rely on the Comcast Business network to not just meet, but exceed their expectations."

About Tangle Creations

Tangle® Creations is the evolution of Tangle Toys, a company that began 38 years ago and was founded on the concept of "Creativity for All". With the success of the Original Tangle Sculpture, Richard X. Zawitz, founder and creative force behind Tangle, has developed a myriad of products based on the original invention, which continues to be the focus of his fine arts sculptural practice. The products are as far

afield as miniature sculptures, toys, inflatables, McDonald's premiums, pens, lamps, chairs, sports balls, R/C robotic toys, science models, therapy devices (with FDA registration) and entertainment content. To date, over 150 million units of Tangles have been sold worldwide. For more information, visit http://tanglecreations.com.

About Richard X. Zawitz:

With an emphasis on sculpture, Richard X. Zawitz' artistic practice compels us past individual experience towards new methods of perception, new orders of existence, new cosmos that encompass boundless creativity. Born in Pittsburgh and based in San Francisco/Hong Kong, Zawitz' career spans more than 40 years. His artwork has been showcased in multiple solo exhibitions and is held in numerous private, public and corporate collections internationally. Upcoming projects aim to monumentalize the Infinity series through public commissions. To view his work: www.richardxzawitz.com.

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers Ethernet, Internet, Wi-Fi, Voice, TV and Managed Enterprise Solutions to help organizations of all sizes transform their business. Powered by an advanced network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is one of the largest contributors to the growth of Comcast Cable. Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and has emerged as a force in the Enterprise market; recognized over the last two years by leading industry associations as one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services.

For more information, call 866-429-3085 or visit http://business.com/san-francisco. Follow on Twitter @ComcastBusiness and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About Comcast Cable

Comcast Cable is one of the nation's largest video, high-speed Internet and phone providers to residential customers under the XFINITY brand and also provides these services to businesses. Comcast has invested in technology to build an advanced network that delivers among the fastest broadband speeds, and brings customers personalized video, communications and home management offerings. Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA) is a global media and technology company. Visit www.comcastcorporation.com for more information.

###

Media Contacts:

Jenny Gendron (925) 784-2730 Jenny Gendron@comcast.com

Joan Hammel (925) 519-4874 joan hammel@comcast.com

Comcast California Blog: http://california.comcast.com

Chet Murray LEWIS 781-418-2468 chet.murray@teamlewis.com